more particularly descripted in Exhibit A. 

PROJECT: 

An affordable housing rental development comprised of 
approximately 409 units, with approximately 7,500 square 
feet of commercial space and surface parking. The 
estimated total cost for development of the Project is 
approximately One Hundred Eighteen Million Dollars 
($118,000,000).  

The structure is proposed to consist of five (5) buildings. 
Amenities planned to be offered include: ground-floor 
pool, BBQ area, clubhouse and playground. The Project 
would also feature a community room and gym. The 
Project will be professionally staffed and managed.

[...]

interest, pledge, lien or other encumbrances.  

PROJECT COSTS: 

All costs necessary to acquire and develop the Project, 
including but not limited to; acquisition costs, hard costs, 
soft costs, fees & reserves. The estimated total cost for 
development of the Project is approximately One Hundred 
Eighteen Million Dollars ($118,000,000). See (Exhibit C) 
for Project Cost budget. 

CRA FUNDING: 

CRA shall provide a grant in the amount of Three Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) (the 
"Grant").  

The Grant and TIF Refund (as defined herein) shall be 
individually and collectively referred to herein as "CRA 
Funding". 

TIF REFUND: 

CRA shall provide a refund of 75% of the Tax Increment 
Revenues Attributed to the Project (the "TIF Funds"), as

[...]

through April 2028; and accessing this competitively selected contract was found to be more cost 
effective for the NLCRA; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the NLCRA desires to approve the 
Agreement with PFM in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) to 
provide financial advisory services for the NLCRA’s bond process in the form attached hereto as 
Exhibit “A”.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE 
NARANJA LAKES COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY: 

Section 1. Recitals.  The recitals in the whereas clauses are true and correct, and 
incorporated into this Resolution. 

Section 2. Approval of Agreement.  The Agreement with PFM in an amount not to 
exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) to provide financial advisory services for the 
NLCRA’s bond process in the form attached hereto as Exhibit “A” is hereby approved. 

Section 3. Execution of Agreement.  The Executive Director is hereby authorized to 

execute the Agreement with PFM to provide financial advisory services for the NLCRA’s bond